
-----Original Message----- 
From: Plympton, Kareen 
Sent: 30 September 2019 16:46 
To: 'Deja-Vu-bar' <info@deja-vu-bar.co.uk>; 'Holly Yandall' 
<holly.yandall@westsussex.gov.uk>; 
'WS_Licensing_WOR@sussex.pnn.police.uk' 
<WS_Licensing_WOR@sussex.pnn.police.uk>; 
'businessfiresafety@westsussex.gov.uk' 
<businessfiresafety@westsussex.gov.uk>; 
'PublicHealth.Licensing@westsussex.gov.uk' 
<PublicHealth.Licensing@westsussex.gov.uk>; 'Holly Yandall' 
<holly.yandall@westsussex.gov.uk>; 'Warren.jones@sussex.pnn.police.uk' 
<Warren.jones@sussex.pnn.police.uk>; 
'Pauline.Giddings@sussex.pnn.police.uk' 
<Pauline.Giddings@sussex.pnn.police.uk>; 
'David.Bateup@sussex.pnn.police.uk' <David.Bateup@sussex.pnn.police.uk> 
Cc: 'sharon@metrolaw.co.uk' <sharon@metrolaw.co.uk>; 'Gary Grant' 
<gary.grant@ftb.eu.com>; 'David Gair' <davegair@shieldassociates.co.uk>; 
Lyons, Michael <Michael.Lyons@crawley.gov.uk>; Guest, Jackie 
<Jackie.Guest@crawley.gov.uk>; Baldock, Tony 
<Tony.Baldock@crawley.gov.uk>; Matthews, Mez 
<Mez.Matthews@crawley.gov.uk>; Pedlow, Chris 
<Chris.Pedlow@crawley.gov.uk>; Williams, Astrid 
<Astrid.Williams@crawley.gov.uk> 
Subject: Deja Vu Review 
Importance: High 
 
Good afternoon, 
 
Application to further adjourn application to Review Premises Licence, 
Licensing Act 2003 from Scheduled Adjourned Hearing -  8th October 2019 
(Original Hearing date 17th September 2019) Déjà Vu, 26-32 High Street, 
Crawley RH10 1BW 
 
Mr Samaroo, on behalf of Déjà vu Limited as the Premises Licence Holder 
and himself as the Designated Premises Licence Holder (DPS) has made an 
application to further adjourn the above matter.  The grounds seeking the 
adjournment are listed in his email below.   
 
The matter has been referred to the Councils Democratic Services Team. It 
has been considered in accordance with the Councils Scheme of Delegations 
by the Deputy Chief Executive, Ian Duke in the absence of the Head of Legal, 
Democracy and Human Resources,  Ann-Maria Brown. 
   
In considering the application for an adjournment, submissions by Mr 
Samaroo, as detailed below, and  Sussex Police, were duly considered. A 
copy of their submission is attached.   
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A decision has been made to refer the matter to the Licensing Sub Committee 
on 8th October 2019 where Members will determine whether or not to allow a 
further adjournment.  
 
This may result in the case being adjourned or the case being heard in full.  
 
Please be aware that you should ensure that any witnesses you wish to call 
as part of the Review Hearing should attend on this date in any event. 
 
I attach a copy of the Committee Procedure for your information. Please 
familiarise yourself with this, particularly in relation to the submission of 
evidence. 
 
Please contact me if I can assist further.   
 
Regards,  
 
Kareen Plympton 
Team Leader – Health, Safety and Licensing Crawley Borough Council, 
 The Boulevard, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 1 UZ 
01293 438023 
www.crawley.gov.uk  
 
 

http://www.crawley.gov.uk/

